
RATI 


-

Official Sample Ballot 

Primary Election 

Clark County, Nevada 


·- ·TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 1998 

MAIL BALLOTS MUST BE RECEIVED 

IN THE ELECTION DEPARTMEN,T 


BY 7:00 ;P.M. ELECTION DAY. 


D 137 

u. 

0 


EARLY VOTING 

AUGUST 15 - 28, 1998 


455-VOTE • www.co.clark.nv.us/election/elecindx.htm 


www.co.clark.nv.us/election/elecindx.htm


' 


OR PARTY CANDIDATES AND CANDIDATES FOR NONPARTISAN OFFICE WHOSE 
NAMES WILL NOT APPEAR ON THE PRIMARY ELECTION BALLOT 

PARTISAN OFFICES 


rED STATES SENATOR 

Reid, Harry 

rE CONTROLLER 

Sanada, Mary 

TE SENATE 


·ict 1 Lyles. Richard 

rict 3 Coffin, Bob 

JE ASSEMBLY 


rict 1 Collins , Tom 

rict 2 McDonald, Lynette M. 

rict 3 Lee, John 

rict 4 Triggs, Vince 

:rict 6 Wi lliams, Wendell P. 

:rict 8 Buckley, Barbara E. 

trict 9 Giunchigliani. Chris 

trict 10 Goldwater, David 

trict 11 Bache, Doug 

trict 14 Koivisto, Ellen M. 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

STATE ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED) 


District 17 Price, Bob 

District 19 Claborn , Jerry D. 

District 22 Segerblom, Gene 

District 23 Perkins , Richard D. 

District 28 Chowning, Venne S. 

Lynn, Judi 

District 41 Parks, David 

District 42 Mortenson, Harry 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 


Bell, Stewart L. 

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR 


Shafer, Jared E. 

CONSTABLE (TOWNSHIP) 


Bunkervi lle Laub, Erik L. 

Laughlin Ketterer, Patrick 

Mesquite Campbell , Al 

Searchlight Golden, Charles E. 

• 

Dem 

)Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 

Dem 


Dem 


Dem 


Dem 


81 
PRIMARY ELECTION, CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

SEPTEMBER 1, 1998 

DEMOCRATIC PARTY 

ADAMSON, CAESAR 0. 27 .. 0 
CHAMPAGNE, JIM 28 .. 0 
FITZPATRICK, PATRICK MATTHEW "PAT" 29 .. 0 
GEREMIA, JOHN 30 .. 0 

GOVERNOR JONES, JAN LAVERTY 31 .. 0 
4YEARTERM 0NEAL, JOE 32 ..VOTE FOR ONE 

POLIAK, CARLO 33 .. 0 
SCOTT, BARBARA 34 .. 0 
SWINDLE, BURVLE II ED" 35 .. 0 
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES 36 .. 0 

0 
HIRSCH, IAN 0. 38 .. 0 

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR MCKINNEY-JAMES, ROSE 39 .. 0 
4YEARTERM 

MONTGOMERY, WILLIAM H. "BILL" 40 .. 0VOTE FOR ONE 

NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES 41 .. 0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

ANATION: The Nevada Revised Statutes were amended by the 1997 State Legislature to 

de a provision mandating the inclusion in the sample ballot of a list of those candidates and offices 

rhich there is no opposition, NRS 293.565(4). Minor Party and Independent candidates are prohibit· 
·om being listed on a Primary Ballot, NRS 293.1715(1) and NRS 293.200(7). Unopposed candi­

s for General Improvement Districts seats are prohibited from appearing on any ballot, NRS 

.09523. 




PRIMARY ELECTION, CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

SEPTEMBER 1, 1998 
C2s DEMOCRATIC PARTY 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

DEL PAPA, FRANKIE SUE 58 ­ 0ATTORNEY GENERAL 

4YEARTERM 
 O'CONNOR, MARILYN 59 0.. 

VOTE FOR ONE 
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES 60 0-

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

STATE ASSEMBLY OCEGUERA, JOHN 67 0.. 
DISTRICT 20 

SMITH, BRADLEY L. 68 .. 02YEARTERM 


VOTE FOR ONE 
 WELSH, THOMAS 69 .. 0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

' 


' 


D1 PRIMARY ELECTION, CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
SEPTEMBER 1, 1998 
DEMOCRATIC PARTY 

COUNTY ASSESSOR PARKER, DAN 79 .. 0
4YEARTERM 

VOTE FOR ONE SCHOFIELD, M. W. 80 - 0 
0 
0 

BOGGS, BARBARA 83 - 0 
GOYNES, BYRON 84 - 0 
HOLDER, PAUL 85 - 0 

COUNTY CLERK LANE, ART 86 - 0
4YEARTERM 

VOTE FOR ONE MOSLEY, MARY 87 - 0 
PARRAGUIRRE, SHIRLEY 88 - 0 
POTTER, DELWIN C. 89 - 0 
WISDOM, JANE 90 - 0 

0 
0. 

COUNTY RECORDER KEELER,CAROLE 93 .. 0 
4YEARTERM PERRY, LUKE 94 - 0 

VOTE FOR ONE 
VANDEVER, JUDITH - 095 

0 
0 

BONAVENTURA, JOHN M. 98 - 0 
COUNTY TREASURER FITZPATRICK, LAURA B. 99 - 0 

4YEARTERM LOGAN, ADELLA L. 100 - 0 
VOTE FOR ONE 

MCGINTY, SARAH • 0101 

ULLOM, GEORGE "JOE" 102 - 0 
0 
0 



.i; 

E2 
PRIMARY ELECTION, CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
SEPTEMBER 1, 1998 
DEMOCRATIC PARTY 


0 

' 0 

0 
0 
0 

GRONAUER, ROBERT "BOBBY G" 110 ­ 0 
KACHULIS, JOE "BASS" 111 ­ 0 
KEPLER, LARRY 112 .. 0 

CONSTABLE 
MCGARRY, JOHN D. 113 ­ 0LAS VEGAS TOWNSHIP 


4YEARTERM 
 RUDICH, SIDNEY "SID" 114 .. 0 
VOTE FOR ONE 

SCARBOROUGH,SCOTT 115 .. 0 
0THARP, DOUG 116 ­

VERRILLI, MICHAEL JOHN 117 ­ 0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

• 

0 

0 

0 


F1 
PRIMARY ELECTION, CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
SEPTEMBER 1, 1998 
NONPARTISAN OFFICES 

CHERRY, MICHAEL A. 131 - 0 
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE .. 0DEPARTMENT 17 MAHAN, JIM 132 

4YEARTERM NATHAN, GAYLE 133 .. 0 
VOTE FOR ONE 0POMRENZE, SANDRA L. 134 -

0 
0 

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE SAITTA, NANCY M. 137 .. 0 
' 

DEPARTMENT 18 SWANSON, MELODIE C. 138 - 0 
4YEARTERM 

VOTE FOR ONE WEBSTER, STEPHEN 139 .. 0 
0 1 
0 

DELANOY, DRAKE 142 .. 0 
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE GROOVER, LONA MONSON 143 - 0 

DEPARTMENT 19 HOUSTON, JOE 144 .. 0 
4YEARTERM 

VOTE FOR ONE KULWIN, MICHAEL 145 .. 0 
REDMON, GARY 146 .. 0 

0 
0 

GUESMAN, JAMES E. "JIM" 149 .. 0 
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE HOSKIN, CHARLES J. 150 - 0 

FAMILY DIVISION 
DEPARTMENT A PIKE, RANDALL 151 .. 0 

6YEARTERM 
ROOT, MICHAEL A. 152 .. 0 

VOTE FOR ONE 

VOY, BILL 153 .. 0 
0 
0 
0 



G1 
PRIMARY ELECTION, CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
SEPTEMBER 1, 1998 
NONPARTISAN OFFICES 


FINE, FRANCES-ANN "FRAN" 157DISTRICT COURT JUDGE .. 0 
FAMILY DIVISION LUECK, ROBERT W. 158 .. 0
DEPARTMENT E 

MINAGIL, STEPHEN R. 159 ..6YEARTERM 0 
VOTE FOR ONE NOHRDEN, PAT 160 .. 0 


0 

. 

0 
CARR,DARRYL 163 .. 0 

REGENT 
COLQUITI, SHERRY A . 164 0..STATE UNIVERSITY 


SUBDISTRICT G 
 GOBEL, ED 165 .. 0 
6YEARTERM 

SISOLAK, STEVE 166 0..VOTE FOR ONE 

STALK, ARNOLD ROSS 167 0• 
0 
0 
0 
0 

TRUSTEE, CLARK COUNTY BRAGER, SUSAN C. 172 0..SCHOOL DISTRICT 

DISTRICT F 
 LEVIN, JACK 173 .. 0 
4YEARTERM 

ZISER, RICHARD R. 174VOTE FOR ONE .. 0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

• 

6 


H2 
PRIMARY ELECTION, CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
SEPTEMBER 1, 1998 
NONPARTISAN OFFICES 

SHERIFF 
4YEARTERM 

VOTE FOR ONE 

CASTILLO, JOE L. 183 .. 0 
HITI, BOBBY L. 184 .. 0 
KELLER, JERRY 185 .. 0 
LEE, CHUCK 186 .. 0 
MCLAIN, GEORGE L . "MAC" 187 .. 0 
MOERS, RONALD J. 188 .. 0 
OFEARGHAIL, CAOIMHIN P. 189 .. 0 
POWELL, JOHN G. 190 .. 0 
THOMAS, DIRK C. 191 .. 0 

0 
0 

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 
LAS VEGAS TOWNSHIP 

DEPARTMENT 7 
6YEARTERM 

VOTE FOR ONE 

FIELDS, JACK 194 .. 0 
HASTINGS, MARTIN 195 .. 0 
MORRISON, BRIAN 196 .. 0 
SCHAEF.ER, MIKE 197 .. 0 
TOGLIATII, JENNIFER 198 .. 0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 


